$48,454,655, which accounts for currently confirmed 
restricted funding and anticipates minor reductions in light of recent and potential future 
lost grants; 

WHEREAS, the University of the Virgin Islands (UVI) prepared and submitted its Fiscal Year 
2026 Budget to the 36th Legislature, totaling Forty-Nine Million, Eight Hundred Fifty-One 
Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars $49,851,535; and 

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2025, the University submitted its Fiscal Year 2025-2026 appropriation 
request of $49,851,535 to the Honorable Julio Rhymer Sr., Director of the Office of Management 
and Budget of the US Virgin Islands; and 

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2025, Governor Bryan approved Act 9028 which appropriated